PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dusko MARAVIC	11/19/2012
Sebastian RASTBERGER	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johan LAUBSCHER	
Street Address:	c/o Arun Holdings (Pty) Ltd.	
Internal Address:	Sir Lowrys Pass Road	
City:	Sommerset West	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7133	

Name:	Dusko MARAVIC
Street Address:	Tellstr. 64
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4053

Name:	Sebastian RASTBERGER	
Street Address:	Birsigstrasse 121	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13643525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 029599 FRAME: 0330

Fax Number: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 205

Email: lawclerk@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Egbert Law Offices PLLC
Address Line 1: 1314 Texas Avenue, 21st Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Kevin W. McDaniel
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2247-61

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin McDaniel

Total Attachments: 2

source=2247-61 Assignment#page1.tif source=2247-61 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029599 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(\$) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S).

MARAVIC, Dusko

Citizenship: HIK

Address: Tellstr. 64

CH-4053 Basel (CH)

RASTBERGER, Sebastian

Citizenship: CH

Address: Birsigstrasse 121

CH-4054 Basel (CH)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention emitied:

COOKING UTENSIL WITH A DEFORMATION-FREE BASE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID COOKING UTENSIL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

has been filed on October 25, 2012 (20 April 2011)

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No. 13/643525 , and (PCT/CH2011/000089)

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

LAUBSCHER, Johan

Citizenship: ZA

Address:

c/o Arm Holdings (Pty) Ltd.

Sir Lowrys Pass Road

7133 Sommerset West (ZA)

MARAVIC, Dusko

Citizenship:

MR

Address: Tellstr. 64

CH-4053 Basel (CH)

RASTBERGER, Sebastian

Citizenship:

Address:

Birsigstrasse 121

CH-4054 Basel (CH)

2247-61-1

PATENT REEL: 029599 FRAME: 0332 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby solls, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test if y as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have bereunto set hand and seal

PULL NAMES OF INVENTORIS)

Name: RASTBERGER, Sebastian

2247-61-2

PATENT

REEL: 029599 FRAME: 0333